# L13000067759

(Re	questor's Name)			
(Ad	dress)			
(Ad	dress)			
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:			
		i		

Office Use Only



800247578278

05/07/13--01009--009 \*\*125.00



J. SAULSBERRY EXAMINER

MAY 8 2013

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section
Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: AquaTerra Associates, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

r tempe rotarn am corresp	condense concerning this muti	ci to the tonown	ığ.	
Babette	B. Bach, Esc	٦.		
		Name of Person		
Bach &	Jacobs, PA			
		Firm/Company		
240 Pin	eapple Avenu	ue, Suite	<del>2</del> 700	
		Address		
Sarasota, FL 34236		2013		
	Cit	y/State and Zip Co	de	MA
babette@sarasotaelderlaw.om		<i>∴,</i> –<		
	E-mail address: (to be used to	for future annual re	port notification)	
For further information concerning this matter, please call:		3		
Babette B.	Bach, Esq.	941	906-1231	8: 05
Name	of Person	Area Co	de & Daytime Telephone	
Enclosed is a check for	or the following amount:			
■\$125.00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$155.00 Fil Certified C (additional co	Copy Cer opy is enclosed) Cer	0.00 Filing Fee, tificate of Status & tified Copy litional copy is enclosed)
		<b></b>	~	

### **Mailing Address**

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

### Street/Courier Address

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Co  ARTICLE II - Address:  The mailing address and street address of the princip  Principal Office Address:  Mailing Address:			
The mailing address and street address of the princip			
Principal Office Address: M	ailing Address:		
	aning Address.		
1701 Hawthorne Street 170	1701 Hawthorne Street		
Sarasota, FL 34239 Sa	arasota, FL 34239		
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Off (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered A business entity with an active Florida registration.)			
The name and the Florida street address of the regist	tered agent are:		
Robert B. Patten Name	:		
1701 Hawthorne Street	(P.O. Box NOT acceptable)		
	(P.O. Box NOT acceptable)		

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):
The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:	Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Membe	er	
MGRM	Robert B. Patten	
	1701 Hawthorne Street	
	Sarasota, FL 34239	
MGRM	David Rathbun	
	2456 SW 23rd Street, Cranbrook Drive	
	Boynton Beach, FL 33436	
MGRM	Anthony Archer-Wills	
	109 N. Mountain Road	
	Copake Falls, NY 12517	
(Use attachment if necessary)		
	han the date of filing: (OPTIONAL)  e must be specific and cannot be more than five business days	
orior to or 90 days after the date of fi		, 1
•		******
<u>REQUIRED</u> SIGNATURE:		ì
		•
	Ma Blattur	
Signature of a	member or an authorized representative of a member.	
(In accordance with sec constitutes an affirmati I am aware that any fals	tion 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document on under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true, se information submitted in a document to the Department of State see felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)	
Robert B. Patt	ne	
	Typed or printed name of signee	

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)